SR

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Sara REDOING WiLsON Department of Human Resource Management 101 N. 14™ Srresr

Director James Monroe Buibing, 1 2™ FLOOR
RicHmonD, Vircina 23219

(804) 225-2131

(TTY) 711

April 3, 2008

The Honorable Lacey E. Putney, Chairman, House Appropriations Committee
The Honorable Charles J. Colgan, Chairman, Senate Finance Committee
Richard D. Brown, Director, Department of Planning and Budget

Pursuant to Section 2.2-607 of the Code of Virginia, the attached report provides information on
state employees who have been transferred for a limited period of time from one state agency to another
without transferring appropriations. The information reported here has been provided to this
Department by the state agencies.

Please contact me if there are any questions concerning this report.

Sincerely,

Sara Redding Wilson

Attachment

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Human Resource Management
Report of Unappropriated Transfers
April 1, 2008
For the Reporting Period:
January 1, 2008 — March 31, 2008
Automated Analysis
Period of Transfer
Actual or
Empoyee's Role (classification) Agency Movement Actual Anticipated Length of Transfer Began Transfer Ends or Ended  Length of
Entry Employee's Name Role Assign-  Agency Begin Date End Date Transfer | Before the Within Within After the Transfer
# First Name Last Name Code Role Title (may abbreviate| ment Code Agency Name mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy Days; Period the Period the Period Period Days,
1 Susan Pollard 29094 Public Relations & Marketing ~ From: 194  Dept. of General
Specialist IV Services 1/17/2008 6/20/2008 155 X X 155
To: 132 State Board of
Elections
2 Jan Fatouros 39116 Information Techology From: 194 Dept. of General
Manager Il Services 2/28/2007 06/30/2008 488 X X 488
To: 132 State Board of
Elections
3 Priscilla Cole 39113 Information Technology From: 194  Dept. of General
Specialist Il Services
To: 173 Department of
Charitable Gaming
4 David Walker 39113 Information Technology From: 601  Va. Dept. of Health
Specialist Il 3/24/2008 3/28/2008
To: 136  VITA
Kathryn Glazer 29098 Public Relations & Marketing ~ From: 765 Dept. of Social
Manager Il Services 8/25/2006 6/30/2008 X X 5
To: 121 Governor's Office
Herbert McAllister 19224 General Administration From: 501  Va. Dept. of
Manager Il Transportation 12/4/2007 1/17/2010 X X 5
To: 454 Office of
Commonwealth
Stacy McCracken 19036 Financial Services Manager Ill  From: 501  Va. Dept. of
Transportation 1/10/2007 10/10/2009
To: 861  Va. Enterprise

Aﬁﬁlications Project

Page 1 of 2



Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Human Resource Management

Report of Unappropriated Transfers
April 1, 2008
For the Reporting Period:
January 1, 2008 — March 31, 2008

Jones

Hoylman

Christine

19032 Financial Services Specialist Il

39113 Information Technology
Specialist Il

19032 Financial Services Specialist Il

_ -

19033 Financial Services Specialist
11

_ -

19032 Financial Services Specialist Il

_ -

19033 Financial Services Specialist
1Ll

_ -

19033 Financial Services Specialist
1Ll

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

To:

501

861

501

861

501

861

501

861

501

861

501

861

501

861

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

Va. Dept. of
Transportation

Va. Enterprise
Applications Project

1/10/2007

1/10/2007

1/10/2007

1/10/2007

1/10/2007

1/10/2007

1/10/2007

10/10/2009

10/10/2009

10/10/2009

10/10/2009

10/10/2009

10/10/2009

10/10/2009

Page 2 of 2

Automated Analysis
Period of Transfer
Actual or
Empoyee's Role (classifi ) Agency Movement Actual Anticipated Length of Transfer Began Transfer Ends or Ended  Length of
Entry Employee's Name Role Assign-  Agency Begin Date End Date Transfer | Before the Within Within After the Transfer
# First Name Last Name Code Role Title (may abbreviate| ment Code Agency Name mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy Days; Period the Period the Period Period Days,




	RD115
	HRM1
	Sheet1


