

SARA REDDING WILSON DIRECTOR

Department of Human Resource Management

JAMES MONROE BUILDING, 12[™] STREET
JAMES MONROE BUILDING, 12[™] FLOOR
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219
(804) 225-2131
(TTY) 711

April 3, 2008

The Honorable Lacey E. Putney, Chairman, House Appropriations Committee The Honorable Charles J. Colgan, Chairman, Senate Finance Committee Richard D. Brown, Director, Department of Planning and Budget

Pursuant to Section 2.2-607 of the Code of Virginia, the attached report provides information on state employees who have been transferred for a limited period of time from one state agency to another without transferring appropriations. The information reported here has been provided to this Department by the state agencies.

Please contact me if there are any questions concerning this report.

Sincerely,

Sara Redding Wilson

Attachment

Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Human Resource Management

Report of Unappropriated Transfers April 1, 2008

For the Reporting Period:

January 1, 2008 — March 31, 2008

								Period of			Automated Analysis				
	y Employee's Name		Empoyee's Role (classification)		Agency Movement		Actual			Transfer Began Before the Within				Length of Transfer	
Entry #	First Name		Code	Role Title (may abbreviate)	Assign- ment	Agency Code	Agency Name	Begin Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	End Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Transfer (Days)	Before the Period	the Period	the Period	Period	(Days)
1	Susan	Pollard	29094	Public Relations & Marketing Specialist IV	From: To:	194 132	Dept. of General Services State Board of Elections	1/17/2008	6/20/2008	155		X		х	155
2	Jan	Fatouros	39116	Information Techology Manager II	From: To:	194 132	Dept. of General Services State Board of Elections	2/28/2007 part-time - 20%	06/30/2008	488	x			х	488
3	Priscilla	Cole	39113	Information Technology Specialist III	From: To:	194 173	Dept. of General Services Department of Charitable Gaming								
4	David	Walker	39113	3 Information Technology Specialist III	From: To:	601 136	Va. Dept. of Health	3/24/2008	3/28/2008	4		х	x		4
5	Kathryn	Glazer	29098	3 Public Relations & Marketing Manager III	From: To:	765 121	Dept. of Social Services Governor's Office	8/25/2006	6/30/2008	675	x			x	675
6	Herbert	McAllister	19224	4 General Administration Manager II	From: To:	501 454	Va. Dept. of Transportation Office of	12/4/2007	1/17/2010	775	x			x	775
7	Stacy	McCracken	19036	6 Financial Services Manager III	From:	501	Va. Dept. of Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	x			x	1004
					То:	861	Va. Enterprise Applications Project								

Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Human Resource Management

Report of Unappropriated Transfers April 1, 2008

For the Reporting Period:

January 1, 2008 — March 31, 2008

										Automated Analysis					
								Period of							
			Farancia Bala (alaasifi aation)			Agency Movement		Actual	Actual or tual Anticipated		f Transfer Began		Transfer Ends or Ended		Length of
Entry	Employ	Employee's Name Role		Empoyee's Role (classification)		Agency	wovement	Begin Date	End Date	Length of Transfer	Before the	Within	Within	After the	Transfer
#		Last Name		le Title (may abbreviate)	Assign- ment	Code	Agency Name	(mm/dd/yyyy)	(mm/dd/yyyy)	(Days)	Period	the Period	the Period	Period	(Days)
	T II St Italiic	Lust Humo	Couc No.	ic Title (may appreviate)	mont	Oout	Agency Nume	(IIIII) dd/yyyy)	(IIIII) GG/yyyy)	(Buys)	1 chod	the r chou	the r chod	1 CHOC	(Buys)
8	Marcy	Jones	19032 Fina	ancial Services Specialist II	From:	501	Va. Dept. of								
							Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	Х			X	1004
					To:	861	Va. Enterprise								
							Applications Project								
9	Linda	Scott	39113 Info	ormation Technology	From:	501	Va. Dept. of								
"	Linda	000		ecialist III			Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	х			X	1004
					To:	861	Va. Enterprise								
							Applications Project								
			10000 5		_		\(\frac{1}{2} \)								
10	Susan	Hoylman	19032 Fina	ancial Services Specialist II	From:	501	Va. Dept. of	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	x			х	1004
					To:	861	Transportation Va. Enterprise	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	^				1004
					10.	001	Applications Project								
							7 (ppilodilorio i Tojoot								
11	Timothy	Sartini		ancial Services Specialist	From:	501	Va. Dept. of								
			III				Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	х			X	1004
					То:	861	Va. Enterprise								
							Applications Project								
12	Christine	Elam	19032 Fina	ancial Services Specialist II	From:	501	Va. Dept. of								
							Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	х			X	1004
					To:	861	Va. Enterprise								
							Applications Project								
42	Cunthin	Dorkor	10022 5:	ancial Services Specialist	From:	F01	Va. Dept. of								
13	Cynthia	Parker	19033 Fina	anciai Services Specialist	rrom:	501	Va. Dept. of Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	х			х	1004
					To:	861	Va. Enterprise	1,10,2001	10/10/2009	1004	_ ~				1004
					10.		Applications Project								
							,,								
14	John	Nix		ancial Services Specialist	From:	501	Va. Dept. of								
			III		_		Transportation	1/10/2007	10/10/2009	1004	Х			Х	1004
					To:	861	Va. Enterprise Applications Project								
							Applications Project								